Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 215.402  Exemptions 

The limitations of this Subpart shall not apply to any facility whose aggregate uncontrolled rotogravure and/or flexographic printing press emissions of volatile organic material are limited by operating permit conditions to 907 Mg (1000 tons) per year or less in the absence of air pollution control equipment or whose actual emissions in the absence of air pollution control equipment would be less than or equal to 907 Mg (1000 tons) per year when averaged over the preceding three calendar years. 

(Source:  Added at 7 Ill. Reg. 1244, effective January 21, 1983) 
